Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Industry, Inc.	10/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

501332727

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	5343737				
Patent Number:	5453944				
Patent Number:	6273373				
Patent Number:	6418796				
Patent Number:	6405603				
Patent Number:	6786077				
Patent Number:	7643947				
Patent Number:	6681641				
Patent Number:	5467321				
Patent Number:	6062091				
Patent Number:	6442999				
Patent Number:	7185547				
Patent Number:	6026693				
Patent Number:	5548530				
Patent Number:	6644132				

PATENT

REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: IPD

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009V00351

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Wallace Jr./tad

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC032#page1.tif source=DOC032#page2.tif source=DOC032#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0020

Docket No.: 2009V00351

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Siemens Industry, Inc., residing at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005, a U.S. citizen, hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States Letters Patent,

Identified on the enclosed Attachment A),

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

IDNR: 7020 / 16. September 2008

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0021

Docket No.: 2009V00351

Page 2

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Michael J. Wallace

Assistant Secretary Intellectual Property

State of Georgia

): ss

County of Fulton

Before me this day of October, 2010 personally appeared Michael J. Wallace to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

[Seal]

RENEE THO SE STANDING STANDING

Notary Public

REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0022

Attachment A) to Assignment Siemens Industry, Inc. to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft								
Executed: 10/	18/2010		suy, mc. to Sie	emens Aktiengesellschaft				
Application Number		Issue Date	Patent Number	Docket Number				
07/949,076	09.22.1992	5343737	09.06.1994	2006P16298 US				
08/220,060	03.30.1994	5453944	09.26.1995	2006P16373 US				
09/329,722	06.10.1999	6273373	08.14.2001	2006P16402 US				
09/566,411	05.08.2000	6418796	07.16.2002	2006P16495 US				
09/815,918	03.23.2001	6405603	06.18.2002	2006P16500 US				
10/356,194	01.31.2003	6786077	09.07.2004	2006P16504 US				
11/720,527	12.02.2005	7643947	01.05.2010	2006P15170WOUS				
09/949,590	09.10.2001	6,681,641	01.27.2004	2006P14695 US				
08/312,299	09.26.1994	5467321	11.14.1995	2006P16377 US				
08/837,800	04.22.1997	6062091	05.16.2000	2006P16391 US				
09/815,099	03.22.2001	6442999	09.03.2002	2006P16498 US				
11/177,229	07.08.2005	7185547	03.06.2007	2006P15168 US				
08/868,755	06.04.1997	6026693	02.22.2000	2006P16395 US				
08/427,411	04.24.1995	5548530	08.20.1996	2006P16381 US				
09/566,312	05.08.2000	6644132	11.11.2003	2006P16404 US				

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/27/2010 REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0023